Summary of Safety and Effectiveness Data TAXUSTM Express2 TM Coronary Stent System (P030025)
SUMMARY OF SAFETY AND EFFECTIVENESS DATA
I. GENERAL INFORMATION
Product Generic Name: 	 Drug-Eluting Coronary Stent System (NIQ)
Product Trade Name: 	 TAXUS™ Express2TM Paclitaxei-Eiuting
Coronary Stent System (Monorail and Over
the-Wire)
Applicant's Name and Address: 	 Boston Scientific Corporation

m "' repeating units of styrene
n "' repeating units or isobutylene
Product Matrix and Paclitaxel Content
Table 2. TAXUSTM Express2
TM Stent System Product Matrix and Paclitaxel
Content
Product Code MR Product Code OTW Nominal Expanded
Stant Inner Diameter
(mm)
Nominal
Un-expanded Stent
Length (mm)
Nominal
Paclitaxel Content
(~g)
H7493897008250 H7493896808250 2.50 8 50
H7493897008270 H7493896808270 2.75 8 50
H7493897008300 H7493896808300 3.00 8 50
H7493897008350 H7493896808350 3.50 8 50
H7493897012250 H7493896812250 2.50 12 79
H7493897012270 H7493896812270 2.75 12 79
H7493897012300 H7493896812300 3.00 12 79
H7493897012350 H7493896812350 3.50 12 79
H7493897016250 H7493896816250 2.50 16 108
H7493897016270 H7493896816270 2.75 16 108
H7493897016300 H7493896816300 3.00 16 108
H7493897016350 H7493896816350 3.50 16 108
H7493897020250 H7493896820250 2.50 20 137
H7493897020270 H7493896820270 2.75 20 137
H7493897020300 H7493896820300 3.00 20 137
H7493897020350 H7493896820350 3.50 20 137
H7493897024250 H7493896824250 2.50 24 151
H7493897024270 H7493896824270 2.75 24 151
H7493897024300 H7493896824300 3.00 24 151
H7493897024350 H7493896824350 3.50 24 151
H7493897028270 H7493896828270 2.75 28 180
H7493897028300 H7493896828300 3.00 28 180
H7493897028350 H7493896828350 3.50 28 180
H7493897032270 H7493896832270 2.75 32 209
H7493897032300 H7493896832300 3.00 32 209
H7493897032350 H7493896832350 3.50 32 209
Page 5/37 f)
Page 5 Medtronic Exhibit 1824
f
Find authenticated court documents without watermarks at docketalarm.com.